
INDIANA DRUG ENDANGERED CHILDREN (DEC) ADVISORY COMMITTEE Updated 07/19/05 
Name Agency Title Phone Email Assistant's Name Ass't Phone

1 James W. Payne
Indiana Department of Child 
Services Director 317-234-1391 james.payne@dcs.in.gov Angel Owens 317-234-1391

2 Christine Freiman
Indiana Department of Child 
Services Policy Projects Managers 317-233-4702 christine.freiman@dcs.in.gov

3 Judy Monroe Indiana State Dept. of Health (ISDH)
State Health 
Commissioner 317-233-7400 jmonroe@isdh.state.in.us Tami Barrett 317-233-7400

4 Judy Ganser, M.D. Indiana State Dept. of Health (ISDH) Medical Director 317-233-1240 jganser@isdh.state.in.us Brenda Young 317-233-1262

5 Loren Robertson Indiana State Dept. of Health (ISDH) Assistant Commissioner 317-233-5578 lroberts@isdh.state.in.us Carmen Marshall 317-233-1236

6 Steve Johnson
Indiana Prosecuting Attorney's 
Council (IPAC) Executive Director 317-232-1836 sjohnson@pac.in.gov Becky McClure 317-232-1836

7 Tom Easterly
Indiana Dept. of Environmental 
Management Commissioner 317-232-8611 teasterly@idem.in.gov Carolyn Koontz 317-232-8611

8 Alex Huskey Indiana State Excise Police Superintendent 317-232-2462 ahuskey@atc.in.gov Michelle Washington 317-232-2452

9 Robin Poindexter Indiana State Excise Police Captain 317-233-0838 rpoindexter@atc.in.gov Michelle Washington 317-232-2453

10 Dan Meek Indiana State Police Major, Info Technology 317-232-8318 dmeek@isp.state.in.us

11 Sherry Beck Indiana State Police
Captain: Meth 
Suppression Unit

317-714-8763*
317-694-3206 sbeck1@isp.state.in.us

12 William Leon Allen Indiana Sheriff's Association Sheriff, Greene County 812-384-4411 pallen@airNwire.com

13 Kelly Miklos Office of Attorney General Deputy Attorney General 317-234-2967 kmiklos@atg.state.in.us

14 Michael F. Ward
Indiana Assn. of Chiefs of Police 
(IACP) Executive Director 317-816-1619 x 101 mfw@wardmanage.com Cheryl Titus 317-816-1619

15 Mike Bigler
Indiana Department of Homeland 
Security (Fire)

Chief Deputy State Fire 
Marshall 317-233-4561 mbigler@dhs.in.gov

16 Roberta Hibbard, M.D.
Indiana Chapter American Academy 
of Pediatrics

Pediatrician / Chair, Child 
Abuse Committee 317-630-2617 rhibbar@iupui.edu Russell 317-630-2617

17 David H. McDougal (Retired DEA) High School Instructor 765-342-2160 jurassicnarc@hotmail.com

18 Melissa Ertl
Indiana Psychology Association / IU 
Sch of Med / LaRue Carter

Psychologist / Program 
Director 317-941-4222 mertl@iupui.edu

19 Andy Chambers IU Department of Psychiatry
Assistant Professor of 
Psychiatry 317-278-1716 robchamb@iupui.edu

20 Amanda Hewitt Riley Hospital
Child Wellness Program 
Manager 317-278-7621 aahewitt@iupui.edu

21 Heather Bolejack Indiana Criminal Justice Institute Executive Director 317-232-7611 hbolejack@cji.state.in.us

22 Steven King Indiana Criminal Justice Institute
Director, Drug and Crime 
Control 317-234-1653 sking@cji.in.gov Sonia Cleveland 317-232-1956  


